4.2.2: Describe the adequacy of both outpatients and inpatients in the teaching hospital during the last five years vis–a–vis the number of students trained and programmes offered (based on HIMS / EMR) within 500 words.

Sri Siddhartha Medical College
	SL. 
NO.
	YEAR
	OPD
	OPD 
AVG/DAY
	I.P.
NO. OF 
Admissions
	IP
IPD
AVG/DAY
	BOR%

	1
	2015
	598112
	1639
	29797
	81.6
	83

	2
	2016
	610159
	1667
	35878
	98.0
	86

	3
	2017
	585083
	1603
	37432
	102.6
	86

	4
	2018
	587740
	1610
	37893
	103.8
	87

	5
	2019
	609559
	1670
	38785
	106.3
	86


	

Sri Siddhartha Dental College
	Year
	Outpatient statistics
	Inpatient statics

	2015-16
	102362
	96

	2016-17
	106465
	99

	2017-18
	94902
	88

	2018-19
	85103
	97

	2019-20

	52175
	84





Number of UG & PG students graduated year-wise during the last five years
	Year
	2019-20
	2018-19
	2017-18
	2016-17
	2015-16

	Number
	155
	206
	207
	249
	221





SRI SIDDHARTHA MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL


ACADEMIC PROGRAM /COURSES OFFERED & SEAT MATRIX 
MEDICAL
Under Graduate Programme
	Medical UG Course
	Total Intake

	MBBS
	150



Post Graduate Programme
	S.
No.
	Medical PG Courses - MD/MS
	Total Intake

	Pre- Clinical (Non-Clinical)

	1
	MD   Anatomy
	02

	2
	MD   Physiology
	03

	Para – Clinical  ( Non-Clinical)

	3
	MD   Pathology
	02

	4
	MD   Microbiology
	02

	5
	MD   Community Medicine
	02

	Clinical

	6
	MD   General Medicine
	04

	7
	MD   Paediatrics
	04

	8
	MD   Anaesthesia
	04

	9
	MD   Radio- Diagnosis
	04

	10
	MD   Dermatology & STD
	01

	11
	MD   Psychiatry
	02

	12
	MS   OBG
	05

	13
	MS   Orthopaedics
	05

	14
	MS   ENT
	03

	15
	MS   General Surgery
	03

	16
	MS   Ophthalmology
	03

	
	Total Seats
	49




SRI SIDDHARTHA DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

DENTAL

Under Graduate Programme
	Dental UG Course
	Total Intake

	BDS
	40




Post Graduate Programme
	S.
No.
	Dental PG Courses - MDS
	Total Intake

	1
	Conservative Dentistry &Endodontics
	02

	2
	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
	02

	3
	Orthodontics &Dentofacial Orthopedics
	02

	4
	Periodontology   
	02

	5
	Paedodontics& Preventive Dentistry
	02

	6
	Prosthodontics and Crown &  Bridge
	02

	7
	Oral Pathology & Microbiology
	02

	
	Total Seats
	14








SRI SIDDHARTHA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

Under Graduate Programme
	S.
No
	Under Graduate B.E Courses
	Total Intake

	1
	Civil Engineering
	120

	2
	Computer Science & Engineering
	120

	3
	Electrical & Electronics Engineering
	120

	4
	Electronics & Communication Engineering
	120

	5
	Industrial  Engineering & Management
	40

	6
	Information Science & Engineering
	120

	7
	Mechanical  Engineering
	60

	8
	Medical Electronics Engineering
	30

	9
	Telecommunication Engineering
	60

	
	Total Seats 
	790



Post Graduate Programme
	S.
No
	Post Graduate M.Tech / MCA Courses
	Total Intake

	1
	Digital Electronics 
(Electronics & Communication)
	09

	2
	Thermal Power Engineering
(Mechanical Engineering)
	09

	3
	Computer Aided Design of Structures
(Civil Engineering)
	18

	4
	Product Design Manufacturing
(Mechanical Engineering)
	09

	5
	VLSI & Embedded system
(Electronics & Communication Engineering)                       
	18

	6
	Computer Science & Engineering 
	18

	7
	Computer Applications in industrial drives (Electrical & Electronics)                 
	18

	8
	Master of Computer Applications (MCA)
	60

	
	Total Seats 
	159




Sri Siddhartha Academy of Higher Education, Tumkur


RESEARCH PROGRAMMES


	[bookmark: _GoBack]Program Code
	S.
No
	Research Programmes

	RP01
	1
	Civil Engineering

	RP02
	2
	Computer Science & Engineering

	RP03
	3
	Electrical & Electronics Engineering

	RP04
	4
	Electronics & Communication Engineering

	RP05
	5
	Mechanical  Engineering

	RP06
	6
	Physics

	RP07
	7
	Chemistry

	RP08
	8
	Mathematics

	RP09
	9
	Anatomy

	RP10
	10
	Microbiology



